PRINTED: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345285	B. WING _			C 05/16/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 584 SS=E	conducted on 05/13/r facility was found in or requirement CFR 483 Preparedness. Event Safe/Clean/Comforta CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-\$483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a right said for the said facility of the said facili	3.73, Emergency ID TFNQ11. ble/Homelike Environment (7) conment. ght to a safe, clean,	F 5	584		6/13/19	
	but not limited to rece supports for daily livin	ng safely.					
	homelike environmer use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensu- receive care and sen physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall e	clean, comfortable, and at, allowing the resident to all belongings to the extent aring that the resident can vices safely and that the facility maximizes resident pes not pose a safety risk, exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss					
		eeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior;					
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean bin good condition;	ed and bath linens that are					
	§483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe	closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);					
4 D O D 4 T O D) (DIDECTORIO OD DDO: "DED.	CLIDDLIED DEDDECENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE		(YE) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/07/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING		C 05/16/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	1 33/10/23/13	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 584	levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comford levels. Facilities initial 1990 must maintain at 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to maintain for 2 of 22 resident row #316 and #318) and fabaseboard in good recomms on 1 of 2 halls (room #318). Findings included: 1. An observation of room 316 on 05/13/19 portion of the popcorn exposed the drywall of observation of the bata large discolored area. An observation of the 316 on 05/14/19 at 33.	table and safe temperature lly certified after October 1, temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced is and staff interviews the ain the ceiling in good repair oms on 1 of 2 halls (room failed to maintain a pair for 1 of 22 resident reviewed for environment the bathroom ceiling of at 11:04 PM revealed a n ceiling was dangling and of the ceiling. An throom ceiling also revealed as with a black substance in bathroom ceiling of room 01 PM revealed a portion of	F 584		ne vas	
	the drywall of the ceil bathroom ceiling also area with a black sub area.	as dangling and exposed ing. An observation of the revealed a large discolored stance in the discolored		B. The Maintenance Director complete an inspection of all resident rooms and bathrooms to identify damaged areas of the ceilings, baseboard and walls; list a damage to those or other areas found schedule those repairs. This inspection	of any and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING			C 5/ 16/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1.1221		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03	110/2019	
				200 HERITAGE CIRCLE			
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page	e 2	F 5	84			
	05/14/19 at 3:01 PM of a portion of the portion 316. The Main the dangling portion of touched the underlying the street of the s	revealed he was not aware pcorn ceiling dangling in tenance Director removed of the popcorn ceiling and ng exposed drywall with his		was completed 6/10/19. Repair completed to identified damage 6/12/19. C(1)To assure damage and wead on not go unnoticed or unrepair	d areas on ar and tear		
	finger causing his index finger to go through the drywall leaving a hole in the exposed drywall. He stated the discolored area and black substance in the ceiling was a result of a water leak in the past and he was not aware of the popcorn ceiling dangling or the water leak stain on the bathroom ceiling of room 316. The Maintenance Director noted he had not done room audits since August			Maintenance Director will comp weekly rounds of all resident roo bathrooms, noting any areas of related to damage as well as we	olete oms and concern		
				beginning on 6/10/19. Dark are ceilings, dangling popcorn ceilir unsecured baseboards and other	eas on ng,		
	also helping do trans Maintenance Director	d been really busy and was ports for the facility. The r stated he was informed by		damage or wear will be complete 7 days of identification on an or basis. C(2)The CEO complete	ngoing d an all		
	work orders or verbal received any work or	eeded to be made by written lly and he stated he had not ders or verbal requests to		staff in-service on 6/12/19 durin staff was instructed on how to ic report any signs of damage to p	dentify and patient		
		Administrator on 05/14/19 at		rooms and bathrooms using a work order. The importance of t reporting was stressed. To assu	imely ire the		
	leaks in the past that discoloration. She st Maintenance Director	ated she expected the r to round monthly to check		ongoing and consistent reportin employee orientation now including important aspect of caring for re physical environment. C(3)To as	des this esidents' ssure		
	for needed repairs but knew he had been very busy lately because he had also been helping do facility transports. The Administrator stated the Maintenance Director was no longer doing facility transports as of May 2, 2019 and stated the facility had a Guardian Angel program that assigned facility staff to specific residents. The			areas of concern are resolved, be provided copies of all work reand/or reports of concerns in or validate that the work has been	equests der to		
				completed by observing the are addressed in the work orders approximately 7 days after the v	work order		
	rounding on the resident rooms. Betv	ngel was responsible for lent and also assessing veen rounding by the r and rounding by Guardian		is written. The CEO will make rachecks on 5 resident rooms each for 90 days to assure the mainted director is identifying all areas of	ch week enance		
	Angels the ceiling iss	ues should have been		These random checks and valid began on 6/13/19.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING				C 16/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	10/2013
					HERITAGE CIRCLE		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		HEN	IDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	room 318 on 05/13/19 circular portion of the and exposed the dryw. An observation of the the bathroom door or revealed a part of the away from the wall. An observation of the 318 on 05/14/19 at 33 portion of the popcore exposed the drywall of the bathroom door or revealed a part of the away from the wall. An interview with the 05/14/19 at 3:05 PM of the missing area of bathroom of 318 or the peeled away from the not done room audits stated he had not got verbal requests to reg 318 A. The Maintenabeen really busy and to checking on repair further stated he had transports.	the bathroom ceiling of at 2:46 PM revealed a popcorn ceiling was missing wall of the ceiling. baseboard in room 318 A at a 05/13/19 at 2:47 PM baseboard had peeled bathroom ceiling of room 05 PM revealed a circular a ceiling was missing and of the ceiling. baseboard in room 318 A at a 05/14/19 at 3:05 PM baseboard had peeled Maintenance Director on revealed he was not aware at the baseboard had wall in room 318 A but had since August of 2018. He ten any work orders or pair the baseboard in room ance Director noted he had had just not gotten around as in resident rooms. He also been helping do facility	F 5		D. The Maintenance Director will preseresults of his weekly rounds at the monthly QAPI meeting along with detail of repairs completed for 90 days. If the QAPI team agrees that progress is sustained, checks may go to bi-weekly for 60 days then monthly on an ongoing pasis. This plan commenced on The CEO will also present findings that walidate work has been completed satisfactorily to the QAPI team monthly review and determination as to the success of this corrective action. The QAPI Committee will also consider patterns and trends that suggest the new for process change or major repairs. These recommendations will be passed from the QAPI committee through the CEO to the Regional Director of Operations. Sustaining compliance with this correct faction is the responsibility of the CEO awill be fully implemented by 6/13/2019.	g for eed d	
		Administrator on 05/14/19 at e would not expect part of be missing or the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345285	B. WING		C 05/16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND R		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	1 03/10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		DATE
F 641 SS=D	baseboard to be parti wall. She stated she Director to round mor repairs but knew he he because he had also transports. The Admi Maintenance Director transports as of May a Guardian Angel pro staff to specific reside Guardian Angel was rethe resident and also Between rounding by and rounding by Guarissues should have be so they could have be Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to accurate Data Set (MDS) in the (Resident #44) and did 2 of 20 residents reviews Findings included: 1. Resident #44 was	ally peeled away from the expected the Maintenance of the control	F 641		ent 19 om ch st

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING			C		
NAME OF D		349209	B. WING _		_	05/1	16/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E			
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		200 HERITAGE CIRCLE				
				HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	÷ 5	F 6	41				
1 041	*09/12/18 read, "Lant unit/milliliter (ml) vial subcutaneously (SQ) *01/31/19 read, "Nov. 12 units SQ before eareadings less than 15 Review of the March administration record insulin injections were orders. Review of the quarter indicated under Secti #44 was not coded as during the 7-day asses. During an interview of MDS Coordinator correceived insulin for his stated she missed coinsulin injections on the She added a modification accurately reflect here. During an interview of Director of Nursing stassessments to be accurated to the subcurrence of Section 1.	us (insulin medication) 100 - inject 50 units at bedtime." blog 100 unit/ml vial - inject ach meal. Hold for glucose i0." 2019 medication for Resident #44 revealed administered per physician rly MDS dated 03/29/19 on N Medications, Resident as receiving insulin injections assment period. n 05/15/19 at 1:50 PM the offirmed Resident #44 as diagnosis of diabetes and ding he received daily ne MDS dated 03/29/19. ation would be submitted to received insulin injections. n 05/15/19 at 2:50 PM, the ated she would expect MDS accurately coded. readmitted to the facility on an indicated a new problem	F6	in section I of the MDS as we documentation of insulin injection N of the MDS. This a commpleted by the DON on Sequence Regional MDS Consultant edi MDS Coordinator about the ir accurately recording diagnosi procedures including injection MDS on 5/15/19. The DON reclinical process of daily order recognize changes in diagnost orders for injections with the National Coordinator on 5/15/19. C.1) On a weekly basis MDS that are completed but not ye are reviewed by the DON and to assure new orders and ord are accurately reflected in the coding of Sections I and N be 6/13/19. 2)Beginning with Jura monthly basis, pharmacy rediagnosis and new orders will reconciled against completed validate the accuracy of data months. 3) Each new admissible reconciled against physiciato assure accurate coding of land injections by the DON for beginning on 6/13/19. Any disidentified in these audits will be immediately and education prassure the incorrect documer not continue. The data from the will be recorded on an audit to the province of the pr	etions in udit was 5/29/19. The ucated the importance is and in son the eviewed the review to sis and new MDS document the submitted in MDS number changes in MDS to entered for	e e of he he ew ts ed rse es n , on or 3 will s s es ed es ts		
	1	or Resident #24 dated aff were to begin Humalog sliding scale values.		at QAPI. D. The DON will bring the audmonthly QAPI meetings begin				

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345285	B. WING				C 16/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10200		STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 05/	16/2019	
			200 HEI	RITAGE CIRCLE			
MOUNTAIN HOME HEALTH AND REHAB			HENDE	ERSONVILLE, NC 28791			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST B				(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
A review of the monthly physician's order for Humalo before meals. A review of the Medication A (MAR) from 2/25/19 to 3/03/2 #24 received Humalog sliding injections 6 times. A review of Resident #24's quality Data Set (MDS) assessment indicated Resident #24 had runder Section I Active Diagnodiagnosis of diabetes melliture. On 05/15/19 at 10:28 AM and conducted with the MDS Coodshe was responsible for coding Diagnosis on Resident #24's assessment dated 03/03/19. Coordinator stated she missing Resident #24 had a diagnosis mellitus. The MDS Coordinator stated she missing Resident #24 had a diagnosis mellitus. The MDS Coordinator stated submit a modification to the diassessment dated 03/03/19. Resident #24 had a diagnosis mellitus. On 05/15/19 at 10:40 AM and conducted with the Director of who stated her expectation with MDS assessment dated 03/03/19 are accurately coded to refinad a diagnosis of diabetes in the diagnosis of diabe	ident #24 indicated a g insulin sliding scale dministration Record 19 indicated Resident g scale insulin uarterly Minimum 1 dated 03/03/19 not been coded osis as having a s. interview was ordinator who stated ng Section I Active quarterly MDS The MDS ed coding that s of diabetes tor stated she was I a diagnosis of e received insulin. I she would have to quarterly MDS to accurately reflect es of diabetes interview was of Nursing (DON) was that the quarterly 3/19 would have lect Resident #24	F 6	the rev will aud The cor wh	e June meeting for three months to riew the findings. The QAPI Commil determine whether to continue the dits based on findings. e DON is responsible for sustaining impliance with this corrective action ich will be fully implemented by 6/13 impletion date is 6/13/2019			

STATEMENT OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONS	STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING			1	C
NAME OF PROV	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	343203	B. WING	STREET	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05	/16/2019
	HOME HEALTH AND R	ЕНАВ		200 HEI	RITAGE CIRCLE ERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
st C que re m O co ex as ad di st dii ex st as #2 F 656 SS=D C §4 im ca re §4 ot om ne as de (i) or pt re (iii	uarterly MDS assess effect Resident #24 hallitus. On 05/15/19 at 12:05 onducted with the Acceptation was that the sessment dated 03 occurately coded to reliagnoses of diabetes tated she was aware iabetes mellitus. The expectation was that the sessment dated 03 occurately coded to reliagnoses of diabetes tated she was aware iabetes mellitus. The expectation was that the sessment dated 03 occurately coded to reliagnoses of diabetes are pellitus. The expectation was that the sessment dated 03 occurately coded to reliable to the sessment dated 03 occurately coded to resident fights set for the sessment occurately coded to resident rights set for the sessment occurately coded to resident rights set for the sessment occurately coded to resident rights set for the sessment. The complex sessment occurately coded to resident the following of the services that a remaintain the reside the following of the services that a remaintain the reside the following of the services that a remaintain the reside the following of the services that a remaintain the reside the following of the services that a remaintain the reside the following of the services that a remaintain the reside the following of the services that a remaintain the reside the services that a resident of the services that a remaintain the reside the services that a resident of the services of the servic	n was that the MDS bmit a modification to the sment dated 03/03/19 to had a diagnoses of diabetes PM an interview was dministrator who stated her the quarterly MDS /03/19 would have been effect Resident #24 had a smellitus. The Administrator that Resident #24 had e Administrator stated her the MDS Coordinator would to the quarterly MDS /03/19 to reflect Resident of diabetes mellitus. comprehensive Care Plan ensive Care Plans sility must develop and tensive person-centered sident, consistent with the that §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ed in the comprehensive harehensive care plan must		641			6/13/19

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345285	B. WING _		C 05/16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	1 03/10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 656	provided due to the runder §483.10, include treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized so rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation with resident's representa (A) The resident's good desired outcomes. (B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was assellocal contact agencie entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, requirements set fortis section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to devel plan for anticoagulatire residents reviewed for (Resident #71). Findings included: Resident #71 was ad with diagnoses including pressure) and atrial firate).	esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized at the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. the the resident and the tive(s)- als for admission and eference and potential for dilities must document at desire to return to the ssed and any referrals to a and/or other appropriate	F 6	A. A Care Plan focus for use and monitoring of anticoagulants was a resident #71s Care Plan on 5/16/1 B. (1) A list of all residents on precanticoagulants was compiled on 5/(2) Each resident who is receiving anticoagulant therapy now has a cwhich addresses the risks and ber that anticoagulation therapy as of These updated care plans were shwith the nursing team to ensure eacaregiver understands the importamonitoring residents for potential services.	9. cribed /28/19. care plan nefits of 5/30/19. nared ach nce of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING _			1	C / 16/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2013
					200 HERITAGE CIRCLE		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND R	REHAB			HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
					,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 9	F 6	656			
		ted 03/07/19 for Xarelto (an ligrams (mg) once a day for			effects of anticoagulant therapy and properly inform a supervisor for any noticed changes. All care plans for residents on anticoagulant therapy were	re	
		ly Minimum Data Set (MDS) led Resident #71 was			reviewed and revised by 5/30/19.		
	moderately cognitivel	y intact and received an			C. (1) All new orders and order change		
	anticoagulant 7 out of	f 7 days during the			are now reviewed at morning meeting	by	
	assessment period.				at least part of the nursing leadership		
					team, which includes the DON, ADON,	,	
		71's care plan last updated			Unit Managers, Staff Development		
		ere was no care plan for			Coordinator and MDS Coordinator,		
	anticoagulant use.				effective 6/13/19, to assure the team is		
	An interview with the	MDS Coordinator on			fully aware of new treatments, laborate tests and medication changes in order		
		revealed she completed			assure accurate MDS and Care Plans.		
		dated 04/30/19 and was			This monitoring started on 6/13/19.		
		ng new care plans. The			Beginning 6/13/19 and continuing for 9	ıO	
		ted the anticoagulant care			days, the DON will validate 10% of new		
		en initiated when the order			orders against care plans and MDS da		
	•	elto. The MDS Coordinator			entries to assure the accuracy of		
	stated Resident #71 s	should have had a care plan			information is carried through the		
		llant use and it just got			resident's clinical record. Any		
	missed.	, ,			discrepancies identified will be address	sed	
					and resolved immediately and education	on	
	An interview with the	Director of Nursing (DON)			provided to assure the discrepant proc	ess	
	on 05/16/19 at 9:33 A	M revealed the MDS			does not reoccur. Data for these review	vs	
		onsible for developing			will be collected on an audit tool for		
		plan for anticoagulant use expected Resident #71 to			review.		
	have a care plan for a	anticoagulant use.			D. The DON will bring the completed a	udit	
					tool to the monthly QAPI meeting,		
					beginning with the June QAPI meeting	,	
					and present findings for a period of 3		
					months. Based on the findings collecte		
					on these audit tools, the QAPI Commit	tee	
					will determine the need to continue to		
					monitoring		
					process, increase or decrease frequen	cy.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING _			C 05/16/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		00/10/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 10	F 6	The DON is responsible for sus compliance with this corrective which will be completed on 6/13	action		
F 657 SS=D	Care Plan Timing an CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	F 6	Completion date 6/13/19.		6/13/19	
	be- (i) Developed within the comprehensive a (ii) Prepared by an ir includes but is not lir (A) The attending ph (B) A registered nurs resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of foo (E) To the extent prather resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident re not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by the (iii) Reviewed and reteam after each assecomprehensive and assessments.	7 days after completion of assessment. Anterdisciplinary team, that mited to aysician. See with responsibility for the and nutrition services staff. Acticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). The beincluded in a resident's a participation of the resident presentative is determined are development of the estaff or professionals in a participation. The staff or professionals in a president, wised by the interdisciplinary tessment, including both the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	_	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345285	B. WING _			C 05/16/2	2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/10/2	-010
				200 HERITAGE CIRCLE			
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		HENDERSONVILLE, N	C 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 11	F 6	57			
	facility failed to updat plan for 1 of 1 resider directives (Resident # Findings included: Resident #21 was ad	mitted to the facility on ses which included non		corrected on 5/14 DNR status. The written by the MD Advanced directiv match from the ph to Care Plan. B. An audit of each	of resident #21 was 1/19 to reflect the corre- new care plan was 1/20 coordinator. The 1/20 resident #21 no 1/20 residents orders to M 1/20 ch residents' chart to 1/20 residents orders to the residents of the code status, 1/20 place accurate	ow	
	The quarterly Minimu 2/27/19 revealed that moderately cognitive A review of the medic Resident #21 was a Resident #21 had a p 4/19/19 for DNR and			Advanced Directive that accurately possibles for advance completed 5/17/19 resident's code stocompared to currect Golden Rod, or of form to assure all consistent and accurate made as necessal	ve in MDS and care portrays the resident's ced directives was 9 by the DON. Each catus order was again ent MDS, care plan, ather Advanced Directi	and ive	
	A review of Resident #21's care plan dated 5/23/18 indicated the resident was a full code and that in the event of a cardiac arrest the facility staff would initiate resuscitation measures. An interview with the MDS Coordinator on 5/14/19 at 2:33 PM revealed she was responsible to initiate and update the resident care plans. She further revealed that she must have missed this order and did not update the care plan to remove the full code status and add the DNR status for Resident #21. She stated the facility had a clinical meeting every day to review orders written the previous day and she did not know why this was missed. The MDS Coordinator stated the care			reviewed daily in a Clinical Leadershi plan being update MDS coordinator, DON, beginning of 5/17/19 A complestatus of each rescomparing the ph Care Plan with an resolved. On an abe completed according all opportunities included.	ongoing basis audits vording to the MDS	e he and will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							C
		345285	B. WING _			05/	16/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOLINTAL	N HOME HEALTH AND R	PEHAR		20	00 HERITAGE CIRCLE		
WIOONTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND N	CHAD		Н	IENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 12	F	357			
	plan should have bee correct it. An interview with the on 5/14/19 at 2:42 PM #21's change in code updated on the care p An interview with the 2:46 PM revealed the reviewed in the daily	Director of Nursing (DON) I revealed that Resident status should have been			newly admitted residents on the 5 day Comprehensive by a team that include the social worker, DON or representating and the MDS coordinator, to assure the all documents properly represent the wishes of the resident and each documents consistent in accordance with the resident's code status. 3)Newly admitter residents, or their chosen representative(s) will be interviewed by the Social Worker before or during Baseline Care Plan meeting to ensure that questions are answered and the resident or his/her representative fully understand their choices and that their choice is correctly noted in the resident care plan, and are consistent with prophysician's orders and the MDS accurately represents those wishes beginning 6/13/19. D. Data collected during the monthly all will be presented at the monthly QAPI meeting and will focus on accurate and consistent documentation beginning with June QAPI meeting and continuing 90 days. The QAPI Committee will revithe data and determine if the monitorin should continue based on findings. The Administrator is responsible for sustaining compliance with this correct	s ve tet tet udit th for ew g	
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F	689	action which will be completed by 6/13/ Completion date of 6/13/2019	19.	6/13/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING		C 05/16/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	03/10/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID ACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF (GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 689	as free of accident has \$483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assistance accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reversion and staff in safely transfer a dependent and accidents accidents. The findings included accidents (Resident accidents (Resident accidents (Resident accidents infarction (stonone side of the bold accidents accidents accidents accidents accidents accident accidents. Resident #7 was admonaled accident accid	sident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent. T is not met as evidenced liew and Nurse Practitioner, aterviews, the facility failed to endent resident using a -person assist causing the lay when swelling later residents reviewed for #7). It: Initted to the facility on the diagnoses that included troke), hemiplegia (paralysis liedy) right dominant side and eff's Activities of Daily Living lans, with onset dates of her need for staff assistance lia, poor safety awareness, ion and independent mobility. In a side and effects of assist with	F 68	A. Resident # 7 was transferred by #1 using a hoyer lift without the assist of a second person as is required by policy. It was determined on 3/26 are confirmed on 3/27 that resident #7 h sustained a fracture at some point p the 3/26 evaluation and believed to loccurred during the transfer with the assistance of one, CNA #1. Becaus resident #7's disuse of lower extrem and diagnosed osteoporosis, the Nu Practitioner and Attending physician agreed that minimal trauma would b required to sustain a fracture. As Cl did not obtain the assistance of a se person, CNA#1 was given a verbal reprimand for failing to follow a strict policy of using two persons with eve hoyer transfer. CNA #1 was individu educated about the seriousness of the infraction and the requirement to alw use a second person to assist with he tranfer on 3/27/19. This information number of staff needed to assist the resident is recorded on the resident's sheet to assure staff is fully aware or requirements.	stance nd ad rior to nave e of tities rse e NA #1 cond ry ally nis rays oyer about s care	
	revealed Resident #7	required extensive to total all activities of daily living.		B. A review of all care plans was		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING_			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343203		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	ZID CODE	05/16/2019	
NAIVIE OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				IP CODE		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AN	ID REHAB		200 HERITAGE CIRCLE	•		
				HENDERSONVILLE, NC 2879	91 		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From p	nage 14	F 6	880			
. 000	Oonanaca i rom p	age 14	' '				
	Dovious of a pure	es' note dated 03/26/19 read in		completed to identify of have been determined to			
		/ollen (non-pitting), no redness		of mechanical lifts on 5/	•		
		er, moderately tender. Will		then audited to assure t			
forward to Physician for evaluation."				requirement was noted			
	lorward to r riyolor	an for evaluation.		which are provided to C			
	Review of an incid	dent and accident form dated		them of care requireme			
		part, "on the morning of		tranfers of the residents	_		
		nt #7 was noted to have edema		assignments. This audit			
		No discoloration noted.		by the DON on 5/20/19.	•		
		. Resident #7 taken to the					
	hospital for evalua	ation."		C. To be certain informa	ation about		
				appropriate transfer me	thod is up to date		
	Review of Reside	nt #7's medical record revealed		and available, new orde	ers are reviewed a	at	
	the following phys	sician orders:		morning clinical meeting	g by the Nursing		
		part, 3-view x-ray of right		leadership team with ch	anges made on		
		to pain; ultrasound of right leg		the Care Sheets effective			
		ein Thrombosis (DVT; blood		6/12/19 all nursing staff	-		
		welling, pain and tenderness		in-serviced on proper a		;	
	often in the legs).			hoyer mechanical lift for			
		part, schedule Computed		residents, especially the			
		detailed x-ray images) scan of		and fragile with an emp			
	right ankle to rule	out tracture.		two persons with every)	
	Davious of the righ	at apkle v ray regulte dated		assure this policy is kno			
		nt ankle x-ray results dated part, "chronic changes with no		employees as well, all r orientees will be instruc			
		/ displaced fracture. Occult		way to transfer resident			
	,	r obscured nacture. Occur		mechanical lift (hoyer).	-		
		luded. Consider repeat study		includes the requiremer			
		s are worsening or persistent."		members participate with			
		and moreoning or perolection.		lift (hoyer) transfers to e			
	Review of the righ	nt ankle CT scan results dated		of the resident. In-service			
		d a "likely acute, nondisplaced		initiated on 3/25/19 and			
) fracture on a background of		recorded in the orientati			
	,	ate of not being used)		Charge nurses have be			
	osteoporosis (britt	tle bones)."		monitor their unit for stri	ict adherence to		
				this policy by the DON a	and the SDC.		
	Resident #7 was i	unable to be interviewed due to		Effective 6/13/19, DON		:h	
	cognition.			conduct 3 random obse	rvations of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING _			C 05/16/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND R	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791			10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	#3 confirmed she was Resident #7 on 03/25 AM to 3:00 PM. NA # required 2-person ass for all transfers. NA # swelling to Resident # displayed no signs or care was provided du During a telephone in PM, NA #4 confirmed provide care to Resid the hours of 3:00 PM Resident #7 was alre shift and was not tran her shift on 03/25/19. #7 required 2-person lift for all transfers. Nowelling to Resident #7 Resident #7 displaying care was provided. During a telephone in PM, NA #1 confirmed provide care to Resident #7 displaying care was provided. During a telephone in PM, NA #1 confirmed provide care to Resident #7 displaying care was provided. During a telephone in PM, NA #1 confirmed provide care to Resident #7 displaying care was provided.	n 05/15/19 at 10:41 AM, NA as assigned to provide care to 6/19 during the hours of 7:00 ft3 stated Resident #7 sist using a mechanical lift ft3 did not recall noticing any ft7's ankle and added she symptoms of pain when ring the shift. Iterview on 05/16/19 at 2:02 she was assigned to ent #7 on 03/25/19 during to 11:00 PM. NA #4 stated add in bed at the start of her insferred out of bed during NA #4 explained Resident assist using a mechanical NA #4 added she noticed no ft7's ankle nor recalled grany signs of pain when sterview on 05/16/19 at 2:13 she was assigned to ent #7 during the hours of on 03/24/19 to 03/25/19 and insferred Resident #7 bed using a mechanical lift. she was supposed to ask ransferring Resident #7 in or illy requested assistance but	F	689	transfers each week noting any concer with the method or process of transfer and assuring the correct number of assistants. Data validating these observations will be collected on an autool. D. The audit tool that validates random observations of resident transfers as was in-service materials collected during orientation and or daily Care Sheet changes will be presented by by the Drat the monthly QAPI meeting beginning June of 19 and continuing for 3 months At that time the QAPI Committee will determine the effectiveness of these corrective actions as well as the need to continue for an additional 3 months based on findings. The DON is responsible for sustaining compliance with this corrective action which is fully implemented on 6/13/19. Completion date is 6/13/2019	ndit vell ON g in s.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(XX	COMPLETED			
		345285	B. WING			C 05/16/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND F			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	pain or discomfort du #1 indicated on the m provided care to Resi bed and when she ha legs, noticed her righ. NA #1 stated she imm who came into the ro #7. During a telephone in PM, Nurse #3 confirm care for Resident #7 during the hours of 1 #3 stated she was inf 03/26/19 she had not Resident #7's right ar indicated upon asses was slightly swollen be redness or bruising. nonverbal and display discomfort during the indicated her assesses revealed "nothing tha and a note was left for During an interview of Director of Nursing (E notified of Resident # started an investigatic cause. The DON state interviews, NA #1 add Resident #7 on 03/25 without additional state bumping her leg or an DON stated it was dif	ar extremities nor didenty signs or symptoms of ring or after the transfer. NA forning of 03/26/19, she dent #7 while she was still in ad pulled the covers off her transfer ankle appeared swollen. The diately notified Nurse #3 form and assessed Resident and applied and assessed Resident and assessed Residen	F 6	89				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345285	B. WING _			C 05/16/2019	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND I	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	E	00/10/2013	
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
transferred on the mas they felt it was diff operate a mechanica transferring a resider facility policy to have transferring a resider added she would have followed facility Resident #7. During an interview of Nurse Practitioner (Nedema in the lower extended were very brittle due of her lower extremit with or without traum of movement such as getting the ankle tangeause her bones to be During an interview of Medical Director (ME non-ambulatory, had contractures. He exosteoporosis, there were sident was a set of the contractures.	orning of 03/25/19 by NA #1 ficult for staff to safely al lift independently when at. She confirmed it was 2-person staff assist when at using a mechanical lift and are expected for NA #1 to policy when transferring on 05/16/19 at 1:30 PM the application of the policy when transferring on 05/16/19 at 1:30 PM the application of the policy when transferring on 05/16/19 at 1:30 PM the application of the policy when transferring on 05/16/19 at 3:00 PM the application of the policy when transferring on 05/16/19 at 3:02 PM the application of the policy was also osteoporosis and multiple application of the policy was application o	F 6	89			
fracture such as burn mechanical lift during repositioned while in her debility, it was di cause of the fracture Tube Feeding Mgmt/ CFR(s): 483.25(g)(4) §483.25(g)(4)-(5) En	aping her leg on the g a transfer or simply being bed. The MD added due to fficult to determine the true . Restore Eating Skills (5) teral Nutrition	F 6	93		6/13/19	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND I SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From page transferred on the me as they felt it was diff operate a mechanica transferring a resider facility policy to have transferring a resider added she would have have followed facility Resident #7. During an interview of Nurse Practitioner (Nedema in the lower er osteoporosis. She con Resident #7's ankle a were very brittle due of her lower extremiti with or without traum of movement such as getting the ankle tang cause her bones to be During an interview of Medical Director (MD non-ambulatory, had contractures. He ex osteoporosis, there we have contributed to he fracture such as burn mechanical lift during repositioned while in her debility, it was diff cause of the fracture Tube Feeding Mgmt/ CFR(s): 483.25(g)(4)-(5) Enti-	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 17 transferred on the morning of 03/25/19 by NA #1 as they felt it was difficult for staff to safely operate a mechanical lift independently when transferring a resident. She confirmed it was facility policy to have 2-person staff assist when transferring a resident using a mechanical lift and added she would have expected for NA #1 to have followed facility policy when transferring Resident #7. During an interview on 05/16/19 at 1:30 PM the Nurse Practitioner (NP) stated Resident #7 had edema in the lower extremities and severe osteoporosis. She confirmed she assessed Resident #7's ankle and explained her bones were very brittle due to osteoporosis and nonuse of her lower extremities and could easily break with or without trauma. The NP added any type of movement such as turning and repositioning or getting the ankle tangled in the bed covers could cause her bones to break. During an interview on 05/15/19 at 3:02 PM the Medical Director (MD) stated Resident #7 was non-ambulatory, had osteoporosis and multiple contractures. He explained, due to her osteoporosis, there were several things that could have contributed to her sustaining an ankle fracture such as bumping her leg on the mechanical lift during a transfer or simply being repositioned while in bed. The MD added due to her debility, it was difficult to determine the true cause of the fracture. Tube Feeding Mgmt/Restore Eating Skills	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 17 transferred on the morning of 03/25/19 by NA #1 as they felt it was difficult for staff to safely operate a mechanical lift independently when transferring a resident. She confirmed it was facility policy to have 2-person staff assist when transferring a resident using a mechanical lift and added she would have expected for NA #1 to have followed facility policy when transferring Resident #7. During an interview on 05/16/19 at 1:30 PM the Nurse Practitioner (NP) stated Resident #7 had edema in the lower extremities and severe osteoporosis. She confirmed she assessed Resident #7's ankle and explained her bones were very brittle due to osteoporosis and nonuse of her lower extremities and could easily break with or without trauma. The NP added any type of movement such as turning and repositioning or getting the ankle tangled in the bed covers could cause her bones to break. During an interview on 05/15/19 at 3:02 PM the Medical Director (MD) stated Resident #7 was non-ambulatory, had osteoporosis and multiple contractures. He explained, due to her osteoporosis, there were several things that could have contributed to her sustaining an ankle fracture such as bumping her leg on the mechanical lift during a transfer or simply being repositioned while in bed. The MD added due to her debility, it was difficult to determine the true cause of the fracture. Tube Feeding Mgmt/Restore Eating Skills CFR(s): 483.25(g)(4)(5) Enteral Nutrition	ROUTDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 17 transferred on the morning of 03/25/19 by NA #1 as they felt it was difficult for staff to safely operate a mechanical lift independently when transferring a resident using a mechanical lift and added she would have expected for NA #1 to have followed facility policy when transferring Resident #7. During an interview on 05/16/19 at 1:30 PM the Nurse Practitioner (INP) stated Resident #7 had edema in the lower extremities and severe osteoporosis. She confirmed she severe steoporosis. She confirmed her bones were very brittle due to osteoporosis and nonuse of her lower extremities and severe osteoporosis. She confirmed she assessed Resident #7's ankle and explained her bones were very brittle due to osteoporosis and nonuse of her lower extremities and severe osteoporosis. She confirmed she assessed Resident #7's ankle and explained her bones were very brittle due to osteoporosis and nonuse of her lower extremities and severe osteoporosis. She confirmed she assessed Resident #7's ankle and explained her bones were very brittle due to osteoporosis and multiple contractures. He explained, due to her osteoporosis, there were several things that could have contributed to her sustaining an ankle fracture such as bumping her leg on the mechanical lift during a transfer or simply being repositioned while in bed. The MD added due to her debility, it was difficult to determine the true cause of the fracture. Tube Feeding Mgmt/Restore Eating Skills CFR(s): 483.25(g)(4)(5) Enteral Nutrition	A BUILDING 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 345285 35TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791 PROVIDERS PRAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OFDERFICIANCY MIST TABLE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 17 Transferred on the morning of 03/25/19 by NA #1 as they felt it was difficult for staff to safely operate a mechanical lift independently when transferring a resident. Sing a mechanical lift and added she would have expected for NA #1 to have followed facility policy when transferring Resident #7. During an interview on 05/16/19 at 1:30 PM the Nurse Practitioner (NP) stated Resident #7 had eddem in the lower extremities and severe osteoprosis. She confirmed she assessed Resident #7's ankle and explained her bones were very brittle due to osteoprosis and nonuse of her lower extremities and could easily break with or without trauma. The NP added any type of movement such as turning and repositioning or getting the ankle tangled in the bed covers could cause her bones to break. During an interview on 05/15/19 at 3:02 PM the Medical Director (MD) stated Resident #7 was non-ambulatory, had osteoprosis and multiple contractures. He explained, due to her osteoprosis, there were several things that could have contributed to her sustaining an ankle fracture such as bumping her leg on the mechanical lift during a transfer or simply being repositioned while in bed. The MD added due to her debility, it was difficult to determine the true cause of the fracture. Tube Feeding Mgmt/Restore Eating Skills CFR(s): 483.25(g)(4)(5) Enteral Nutrition	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345285	B. WING _			C 05/16/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		33.13.2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	percutaneous endoscenteral fluids). Based comprehensive asserensure that a resident §483.25(g)(4) A resident eat enough alone or enteral methods unle condition demonstratic clinically indicated an resident; and §483.25(g)(5) A resident means receives the asservices to restore, if and to prevent complete.	ndoscopic gastrostomy and copic jejunostomy, and on a resident's ssment, the facility must	F6	593			
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation resident and staff into administer a tube feet Physician for 1 of 1 refeeding (Resident #6: Findings included: Resident #63 was adwith diagnoses included dyskinesia. Review of the quarter dated 04/20/19 reveat moderately cognitived received 51% or more	asal-pharyngeal ulcers. is not met as evidenced ans, record review, and erviews the facility failed to ding as ordered by the esidents reviewed for tube		A. Resident #63 was ordered enteral feeding of Jevity1.5 to pm daily and run at 90 cc/hr each day. On 5/14/19 the ture was not started until 4:30 pm confusion as to which nurse responsible for the start up. Physician was notified and or received to continue tube feed 8:30 am on the morning of 5 ensure that the resident received amount of nutrition. Physician also ordered that the start of the tube feeding to 2 pm each day to improve with timing and assure each aware of their role in providire.	o start at 3 until 7 am ube feeding n due to was The orders eding until /15/19 to eived the The the time for be changed e compliance shift is fully		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345285	B. WING				C 46/2040
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343203	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (05/	16/2019
NAIVIE OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER				JODE		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND	REHAB		200 HERITAGE CIRCLE			
				HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 693	Continued From pag	ne 19	F	693			
	more fluid intake fro			nutrition.			
	Inore naid intake no	in tube reeding.		nutrition.			
	dated 03/27/19 reve 1.5 (a tube feeding f	eeding order for Resident #63 aled he was to receive Jevity formula) at 90cc/hour starting inuing until 7:00 AM.		B. Through review of physisheets provided by the phaconfirmed that Resident #6 resident who is receiving e	armacy it was 63 is the only	,	
	D . (D .) (#00L		at the facility.			
	risk for complication updated 04/19/19 reflushes were to be a An observation of R4:15 PM revealed hetelevision and no tub. An interview with Rerevealed his tube festarted at 3:00 PM at to be started on time usually his feedings PM and 3:30 PM. An interview with Nu.	#63's care plan for being at s of g-tube feedings last vealed his tube feedings and dministered as ordered. esident #63 on 05/14/19 at e was in bed watching be feeding was infusing. esident #63 at 4:17 PM eeding should have been und he liked his tube feedings e. Resident #63 stated were started between 3:00 eught Resident #63's tube		C. Tube feedings are record Medication Administration to assure nurses are award To avoid any confusion that change of shift, the facility orders such as enteral feed not be set up for change of Staff was in-serviced on the 5/15/19 to assure staff was the time change for resided In-service included clarifications on the 7-3 shift will document tube feeding states the MAR. This documentation reviewed by DON or designmenting each morning to a	Record (MAR e of the order at may occur determined t ding orders w if shift time. his change on s fully aware nt #63. ation that start and art time daily of tion will beginee in clinical	rs. at that vill of on	
	feeding was not due because that was w Nurse #1 checked the Record (MAR) for R Physician's order state be started at 3:00 Planew employee and the facility a few day the residents' orders. An interview with the on 05/14/19 at 4:33 feeding ordered by the started at 3:00 Planew employee and the facility a few day the residents' orders.	to be started until 6:00 PM that she was told in report. The Medication Administration resident #63 and confirmed a rating his tube feeding was to M. Nurse #1 stated she was The had only been working at The started was not familiar with all		resident is receiving full feet is properly documented be 6/13/19. D. DON will collect the dareview on an audit tool and QAPI on a monthly basis be June 2019 and continuing until QAPI determined that action has been sustained days without lapse. POC completed by 6/13/20	eding and the eginning on ta from daily d provide it to beginning with for 3 months the corrective for at least 3	o h s or ve	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345285	B. WING _			1	C /16/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 HERITAGE CIRCLE ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	1 03	10/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 693	Continued From page	e 20	F 6	893				
	·	cted the 7:00 AM to 3:00 ed Resident #63's tube			compliance with this corrective action which is fully implemented on 6/13/19.			
F 756 SS=D	PM revealed she wor shift on 05/14/19 and Nurse #2 stated Resion ordered to be started to 11:00 PM shift was feeding. Nurse #2 stated She that was started at 3:00 PM. An interview with the 5:05 PM revealed he that was ordered to be started around 3:00 PM the tube feeding was 3:00 PM he would ex Nurse Practitioner (NI Drug Regimen Review CFR(s): 483.45(c) Drug Regimen Reg	PM. The Physician stated if not started at or around pect staff to notify him or his P) for new orders. w, Report Irregular, Act On 2)(4)(5) men Review.	F7	756	Completion date 6/13/19.		6/13/19	
	must be reviewed at I licensed pharmacist.	ag regimen of each resident east once a month by a						
	of the resident's medi §483.45(c)(4) The ph irregularities to the at	armacist must report any tending physician and the ctor and director of nursing,						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			(
		345285	B. WING				16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND I	REHAB	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	drug that meets the of (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review museparate, written repattending physician a director and director minimum, the resider and the irregularity the (iii) The attending phresident's medical reirregularity has been action has been take be no change in the physician should doo the resident's medical selection with the process and step when he or she identification and the irregularity has been action has been take be no change in the physician should doo the resident's medical selection with the process and step when he or she identification to the process and step when he or she ide	criteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. noted by the pharmacist just be documented on a ort that is sent to the and the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a int's name, the relevant drug, ne pharmacist identified. The pharmacist identified is expected and what, if any, and that the identified reviewed and what, if any, and to address it. If there is to imedication, the attending cument his or her rationale in all record. Cility must develop and if procedures for the monthly that include, but are not is for the different steps in its for the different steps in its for the different steps in its for the resident. The is not met as evidenced in adult nurse practitioner if alled to act upon a indation and the monthly did not include the lack of a ran as needed (prn) ition for 1 of 4 residents esident #6).	F	756	A. Resident #6 had not used PRN Trazodone in the month of April or May The medication was discontinued on 5/16/19 due to non use. During the cou of its use, the pharmacy consultant had requested clarification of duration of the medication course as well as a physicia statement validating the need for the medication. B. A pharmacy report was prepared that	irse d e an's	
	Resident #6 was admitted to the facility on				identifies all residents being administer	ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245205	B. WING			1	0	
		345285	B. WING _			05/	16/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND R	REHAB		20	00 HERITAGE CIRCLE			
				Н	ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	Continued From page	e 22	F 7	'56				
	11/05/18 with diagnos depression and anxie				psychoactive medication for use in auditing these medications, both routin and PRN, for compliance with the 14 d stop date rule and/or documentation by	ay		
	indicated Trazodone	(an antidepressant) 25			the provider to substantiate the need to			
	, , ,	outh twice a day prn for			continue for a longer period. This revie			
		red for Resident #6 by the			was completed on 5/17/19. The FNP vigiven a list of 3 residents who needed			
	adult nurse practitioner (ANP). There was no 14 day stop date written for this prn Trazodone order.				documentation and asked to have it	IIIS		
					completed by 6/13/19. The Consultant			
	ordor.				Pharmacist was also made aware of the			
A review of the Medication Administration				oversight during her review.				
	Records (MARs) reve	ealed per staff			3 3			
	documentation on the	MARs that Resident #6			C. To assure that residents who are			
	had received 9 doses	of prn Trazodone in			administered psychoactive medications	3		
		es in February 2019, and 4			remain in compliance with this importa			
		. Resident #6 was not			safety regulation, new physicians order	S		
		Trazodone in April or May			will be reviewed for new orders daily			
	2019.				during morning clinical review with the			
					nursing leadership team beginning on			
		ultant Pharmacist (CP)			6/13/19. All new psychoactive			
		n for Resident #6 revealed			medications will require a valid justifica			
		commended the physician le in the chart and indicate a			for use, a plan to monitor for efficacy a well as potential side effects. Also, a s			
		#6's prn Trazodone order.			date to be written on the prescription.	ιορ		
		criber response dated			Each month the pharmacy audits			
		tated she would write a note			medications for each resident in the			
	to address the need t				facility. These pharmacy			
	Trazodone.	o continuo tino pini			recommendations that concern the use	of		
					psychoactive medications will be brough			
	A review of the ANP p	progress note dated 2/12/19			to weekly risk meeting beginning in Jur	ıe,		
	did not document the				2019. The interdisciplinary Risk team			
		zodone and there was no			review recommendations and determin	e		
	duration date written	for the prn Trazodone order.			the appropriate recommendation or request for the physician about			
	A review of the CP me	onthly drug regimen for			discontinuing or continuing use as well	as		
		on 2/22/19, 3/22/19, and			providing information about medication			
	4/29/19 there were no				efficacy and potential side effects. The			
	regarding the Trazodo	one prn order and the need			DON will review physicians orders on a			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345285	B. WING _				C 1 16/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			SI	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	10/2019
	10115211 011 001 1 21211				00 HERITAGE CIRCLE		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND R	REHAB			ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 756	Continued From page	e 23	F 7	756			
	prn order and there w for the prn order.	the rationale to continue the vas no duration date written			daily basis until each pharmacy consul has been addressed and order change are written as appropriate. The DON walso be responsible to work with the	es vill	
	12:16 PM revealed sh #6's 1/27/19 and 3/22 review. She stated sh	with the CP on 5/16/19 at the had conducted Resident 2/19 medication regimen the was aware of the CMS			Social Worker on monitoring behaviors that may be associated with psychoact medication use.		
	regulation for psychotropic prn medications and had made a recommendation to the prescriber on 1/27/19 for the need to document the rationale and indicate a duration date of the prn Trazodone order. The CP indicated she did not have any documentation in her notes as to why there was no follow up about this prn Trazodone. She				D. The DON will obtain report from pharmacy each month to determine whresidents have orders for PRN psychotropic medications. The DON w		
					review each resident's chart to ensure the appropriate stop date was written a that the provider has documented the		
	medication regimen rean interview, but a rev	who conducted the 2/22/19 eview was unavailable for view of her notes revealed			specific need for this medication. The initial audit was accomplished 5/17/19 the DON. The audit tool used in clinical control of the control	-	
		ed the prn Trazodone. The nould have included this in no regimen review.			meeting will be brought to the monthly QAPI meeting by the DON. The facility establish a benchmark for reducing the use of psychoactive medications as pa	;	
	12:03 PM revealed sh #6's 4/29/19 medicati	with the CP on 5/16/19 at ne had conducted Resident on regimen review. She			of a QAPI effort. That data will be maintained and reviewed in QAPI mon for one year.		
	facility and she had ling the electronic health re she just missed notify	time she had been to the mited computer access to records. She further stated ring the practitioner of the rationale to continue the prn			The DON is responsible for sustaining corrective action which is fully implemented on 6/13/19.	this	
	Trazodone. The CP in the Centers for Medic (CMS) regulation of the duration date on psych	chotropic prn medications.			Completion date 6/13/19		
	revealed she was awa	ANP on 5/16/19 at 12:40 PM are of the CMS regulation nentation of the rationale to					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345285	B. WING		C 05/16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND R			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	05/16/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 756	continue a prn psychoduration date. She stadocumented the ratio Trazodone prn and hadate for Resident #6. reviewed the medicat 1/27/19 and had writt 2/12/19 which stated rationale but forgot to just simple human endone it. An interview with the on 5/16/19 at 12:55 F should have had a raduration date to contifurther stated she waregulation and this procrected to include a	otropic medication and a lated she had not male to continue the lad not written a duration. She stated she had lion regimen review dated len a note on the form on she would document the lad so. She stated it was for and she should have. Director of Nursing (DON) of the more of the CMS in order should have been a duration date. She stated lopy of the monthly pharmacy	F 75	6	
F 758 SS=D	12:55 PM revealed the had a rationale docur to continue the prn Tr revealed the DON ge reports and she should ensured the recomme Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)(1) \$483.45(e) Psychotrol \$483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities processes and behave	ts a copy of the pharmacy Id have reviewed them and endations were addressed. chotropic Meds/PRN Use (e)(1)-(5)	F 75	8	6/13/19

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345285	B. WING		C 05/16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	03/10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 758	resident, the facility §483.45(e)(1) Resid psychotropic drugs a unless the medicatic specific condition as in the clinical record §483.45(e)(2) Resid drugs receive gradu behavioral intervent contraindicated, in a drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Resid psychotropic drugs unless that medicati diagnosed specific o in the clinical record §483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 day §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practition appropriate for the F beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resic indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN	nensive assessment of a must ensure that ents who have not used are not given these drugs on is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented; ents who use psychotropic al dose reductions, and ions, unless clinically in effort to discontinue these ents do not receive oursuant to a PRN order on is necessary to treat a condition that is documented; and orders for psychotropic drugs are Except as provided in attending physician or ner believes that it is PRN order to be extended or she should document their lent's medical record and	F 75	8	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345285	B. WING			C 05/16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N HOME HEALTH AND	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	E	03/10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	prescribing practition the appropriateness	attending physician or er evaluates the resident for	F 75	58		
	adult nurse practition to ensure physician's medication, Trazodo duration for 1 of 4 re (Resident #6). Findings included:			A. Use of psychoactive medic potential for negative effects. resident may be prescribed so medications only with valid calconsideration for side effects, specified measure of efficacy shortest duration possible to a need and value of the medical Because Resident #6 hd not a Trazodone in the month of Apthe medication was discontinued 15/16/19 due to non-use.	Each uch ause, with with a and for the assess the ation. used PRN oril and May,	
	indicated Trazodone (milligrams) by mout aggression was order adult nurse practition day stop date writter order. A review of the ANP 12/31/18 indicated Toto twice a day to make agitation and orderer assist with diagnosismental issues and decords (MARs) review of the Medi Records (MARs) review documentation on the had received 9 dose January 2019, 2 dose	progress note dated razodone could be used up nage aggression and da Psychiatric consult to and treatment of concurrent ementia.		B. All residents who are presorpsychoactive medications had potential to experience side endesded on a pharmacy report all psychoactive medications residents, all residents were residents, all residents were resident, was made about the approprist the purpose for use, the efficient established metrics, the durate and a decision made as to what to allow the medication to be and nursing team on 5/17/19 recommendations presented physician and/or FNP for evaluate the case that the medication continued the physician/FNP to provide written justification continued use beyond the 14 of allowance. Based on review	eve the ffects. that details in use by reviewed for a decision ateness of acy based on cion of use nether or not continued. The book with to the luation. In would be was asked for that day period	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345285	B. WING _		0.5	5/16/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE		
				200 HERITAGE CIRCLE			
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AN	ID REHAB		HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	Continued From p	page 27	F 7	58			
	administered any 2019. A review of ANP p 2/21/19, 2/28/19,	prn Trazodone in April or May progress notes dated 2/19/19, 3/18/19, 4/8/19, and 5/2/19 did nentation of the rationale to		was given a list of the 3 res needed this documentation by 6/13/19. The Consultant was also made aware of the of alerting the nursing team medication might need addition reduction.	for completion t Pharmacist e importance when a		
	revealed she was which required do continue a prn ps duration date for t she had not docur Resident #6's prn a duration date. S	the ANP on 5/16/19 at 12:40 PM aware of the CMS regulation ocumentation of the rationale to cychotropic medication and a che prn Trazodone. She stated mented the rationale to continue Trazodone and had not written the indicated it was just simple she should have done it.		C. Effective 6/13/19, all new psychoactive medications, I and PRN are reviewed in each morning with the justif potential side effects, meas efficacy and duration of use through the order review preview will require a stop day medication with a requirement to determine whether or not	both scheduled clinical meeting ication, ures of clarified ocess. The ate for the ent for review		
	on 5/16/19 at 12:5 should have had a duration date to c further stated she regulation and this corrected to inclustated there was a (IDT) meeting to rnot know how the on Resident #6's An interview with 12:55 PM revealed had a rationale do to continue the prothere is a daily Intereting to review	the Director of Nursing (DON) 55 PM revealed that Resident #6 a rationale documented and a ontinue the prn Trazodone. She was aware of the CMS s prn order should have been de a duration date. The DON a daily Interdisciplinary Team review new orders and she did duration date had been missed prn Trazodone order. the Administrator on 5/16/19 at d that Resident #6 should have becomented and a duration date in Trazodone. She confirmed rerdisciplinary Team (IDT) reference to the property of the		the medication. If so, the pra written justification for the record. The Consultant Pha will be reviewed by DON, not leadership and potentially the meeting team, each month findings and recommendation objective of limiting use to comedications which are effect be safely administered, are multiple medications being for the same purpose, are adose effective and for the siduration possible. These more recommendations and finding documented on a psychoact by the DON.	ovider will draft clinical irmacist report ursing ne At Risk to address ons with the only those ctive and can not part of administered at the lowest hortest neeting ngs will be ctive audit tool		
		date had been missed on Trazodone order.		D. The audit tool of findings brought to monthly QAPI be the June, 19 meeting for the	eginning with		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		345285	B. WING _				C / 16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DO HERITAGE CIRCLE ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	<u>, 00</u> ,	10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From page	÷ 28	F	758	review by the QAPI committee whose gof reaching a benchmark of reduced us over the next 12 months will be measure by the reduction for use without negative consequences for residents. The DON is responsible for sustaining compliance with this corrective action which will be fully implemented by 6/13/19. Completion date 6/13/19.	e red	
F 812 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(i)(1)(i) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include from local producers, and local laws or regulii) This provision doe facilities from using placed growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by:	y requirements. re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. rood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. Is not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility pompliance with applicable di-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ince with professional rvice safety. It is not met as evidenced	F	812			6/13/19
		ns and staff interviews the otentially hazardous food			A. (1)All opened, undated, and outdat food items in the kitchen's walk-in coole		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345285	B. WING			1	2
NAME OF D	201/IDED OD OLIDDLIED	343203	B. WING_	0	TREET ARRESTO CITY OTATE ZIR CORE	05/	16/2019
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND I	REHAB			00 HERITAGE CIRCLE		
				Н	ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 29	, F	312			
F 812	from 1 of 1 walk-in codate food in 1 of 2 norefrigerators, and fail machines. The findings included 1. An initial observation cooler on 05/13/19 a ounce container of p was dated as being of available for use, an container of pre-maduse, a tray of 5 unda available for use, an container of pimiento and an undated pot ouse. An interview with the 05/13/19 at 9:55 AM containers of food to Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions and pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and undated positions are pimiento of Dietary Manager stat the opened and Dietary Mana	led to remove expired food colers, failed to label and curishment room ed to clean 1 of 2 facility ice d: tion of the kitchen's walk-in to 9:49 AM revealed an 80 re-made chicken salad that opened on 05/07/19 and was open and undated 80 ounce to chicken salad available for ted chicken salad croissants open and undated 80 ounce to cheese available for use, of melted butter available for Dietary Manager on revealed she expected open be dated when opened. The ted she did not know when ated containers of chicken heese were opened. The ted the opened chicken salad	F	312	were discarded on 5/13/19. Unlabeled and undated food in the nourishment room refrigerators on A Hall were discarded. (2) The ice machine on A ur was santizied per facility policy on 5/20/19. The requirement for Hairnets a facial hair nets were immediately enforced. B. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. C. (1)An in-service was held with all dietary staff on 5/14/19 and 5/15/19 to include instructions to mark all food products as they are received with the date of expiration. They are further instructed that each food item is then dated when opened with an opened dat the time the seal is broken. Dietary swere also instructed to discard any opened unused containers or those wit date of more than 3 days old. Instruction included that Foods may not be kept beyond their expiration date and no food is to be kept without a valid date. The nutritional services manager is	te staff h a	
	opened and should h	good for 3 days after being nave been discarded on			responsible to enter and examine all fo products on a daily basis assuring that	no	
	chicken salad croissa the open containers	ry Manager stated the ants were made from one of of chicken salad. The ted the pot of melted butter atted.			food is unmarked, improperly stored or kept beyond its appropriate use date. Dietary staff was in-serviced on 5.14.19 for the required use of hair nets as we as facial hair nets 2) The administrator will spot check the) 	
	1:40 PM revealed sh labeled and dated wh	Administrator on 05/16/19 at e expected food to be nen it was opened. The if the Dietary Manager stated			food storage areas and the freezers as well as to monitor the nourishment roor refrigerators at random no less than 3X per week with data being collected on a	m C	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345285	B. WING		0.6	C 5/16/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/10/2019
	10 115211 011 001 1 21211			200 HERITAGE CIRCLE	-	
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND F	REHAB		HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(VA) ID	CLIMMADV CT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	PRECTION	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 30	F 8	12		
		s only good for 3 days after ld not have been available		audit tool. (2)All dated and un items in nourishment refrigera wing where discarded. 5/13/19 dietary manager. The houseke	tor on A 9 by the	
	refrigerator on 05/13/ refrigerator container of 32 ounce container of unlabeled and undate and an unlabeled and biscuits. An interview with the 05/13/19 at 12:35 PM who was responsible	ed container of French fries, d undated bag containing 2		is now responsible as of /13/1 checking each nourishment ro refrigerator on a daily basis ar discarding any foods that are 3 days old or that are not date staff were in-serviced on 5/13/5/14/19 by the Staff Developm Coordinator to inform the staff responsibility to date and lable resident's name, all food items placed in the refrigerator. Staf instructed that staff members use the nourishment refrigerat personal itmes. As a back up,	9 for som and greater than d. Nursing 19 and ment of their , with the s that where f were also were not to cor for	
	on 05/13/19 at 2:28 F nursing staff usually p home in the nourishm was their responsibili The DON stated all o discarded after 72 ho			(11pm-7am) charge nurse was on 5/14/19 to assign a staff me inspect the nourishment refrigeach night on both A Hall and for food that was undated, and identifying name of a resident, without dates or older than 3 county to the discared as were foods with the county to	ember to erators B Hall units d or with no Foods lays were to hout an	
	1:40 PM revealed sho nourishment room redated.3. An observation of			identifying resident's name. C will document his/her findings nightly. In-service conducted to Documentation of daily check refrigerators on A and B Hall a refrigerators and put in place of All staff on 6/12/19 were in-se again and shown the tool and be filled out. (3) Ice machines	taken by SDC. of ire on the on 6/10/19. rviced once what should on each	
	05/13/19 at 12:28 PM	Maintenance Director on I revealed the ice machine cleaned quarterly and the		unit have been sanitized on 5/ are placed on a monthly preve maintenance schedule for san on a weekly check sheet to as	entive itizing and	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345285	B. WING		C 05/16/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/10/2019	
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND R	REHAB		200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 812	and ice tray should not Maintenance Director when he last cleaned A subsequent intervied Director on 05/13/19 not cleaned the ice machine being cleaned outside company cleaned they last cleaned the 2018. The Maintenanch in the Maintenanch in the Could when he had the could when he maintenance Director of the machine with the Maintenance Director of the machine in the ice machine and interview with the 1:40 PM revealed she to be clean. The Administrator when it is to be clean.	the ice machine condenser of be there. The stated he was not sure the ice machines. Ew with the Maintenance at 1:05 PM revealed he had tachine since August 2018. Sector stated prior to the ice and in August 2018 by him an aned the ice machine and ice machine February 16, noe Director stated he had the correct way to run the ice machine and he did the the cleaned it in August 2018. Sector stated he had been not gotten around to trying to	F 81:	is not evidence of contamination. D. (1) The DON will make daily rounds month to ensure that all items in nourishment refrigerators are dated ar labeled appropriately. The DON will review the documentation on 11-7 chanurse daily x 1 month and then 2 times weekly for 3 months then once a week 3 month to ensure nightly inspection a approriate actions have been taken an are recorded on the audit tool effective 6/13/19. Reports will be taken to mon QAPI meetings by the DON. (2) Hairnets/beardnets will be monitor by Dietary Manager daily for 30 days. The will continue to be monitored by Dietry Manager through weekly monitoring an in place by 6/13/19. Reports will be presented at monthly QAPI meetings. All food coolers must have an open date/use by date. This will be monitor by Dietary Manager daily for 30 days recorded and then by Dietary Manage weekly basis on going. This in place be 6/13/19 and will pbe presented at mon QAPI meetings. (4) The Maintenance Director will present monthly rounds the include the ice machine monitoring and the content of the content of the machine monitoring and the content of the	rge s for nd d e thly ney ad (3) ed and r on by thly nat	
F 814 SS=D	Dispose Garbage and CFR(s): 483.60(i)(4)	d Refuse Properly	F 814	state date it is to be next cleaned at th monthly QAPI meeting. The Administrator is responsible for sustaining compliance with this correct action which is fully implemented by 6/13/19.	e	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345285	B. WING			05/	C 16/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 05/	16/2019
TO WILL OF TH	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER				00 HERITAGE CIRCLE		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND R	EHAB					
				н	ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 814	Continued From page	e 32	F 8	314			
	properly. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio	e of garbage and refuse is not met as evidenced n and staff interview the			A. (1) The trash dumpsters are emption		
	,	o ensure the dumpster lid was on Monday, Wednesday and Friday. The cardboard dumpster is emptied on					
	Findings included:			confirmed the picking up of the cardboa should have been Wednesday the prio			
	at 9:49 AM with the D observations revealed dumpster) was so full	dumpster area on 05/13/19 lietary Manager d dumpster #1 (a cardboard the lid of the dumpster cardboard boxes were			week. He was apologetic and could gino explanation as to why it was not pic up. The cardboard dumpster was emptied on 5/15/19.		
	Dietary Manager state	around dumpster #1. The ed Maintenance was ng the dumpster area clean.			B. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.		
	10:15 AM revealed the regular trash came or sure when the compacardboard was scheduled.	uled to come. The			C. The Maintenance Director will inspethe dumpster area on a daily basis to ensure pick up of cardboard is occurrinand that items around the dumpster is picked up and placed in the appropriate dumpster to keep area clean. He will	ig e	
					promptly inform CEO should there be a delay in this service. This began 5/20/ D. The CEO will inspect the dumpster	19.	
	responsible for keepii dumpsters free of det	ng the area around the oris.			area weekly to ensure trash and cardboard pick up are occurring as scheduled. This began on 5/20/19. It w	vill	
	05/13/19 at 11:59 AM responsibility of the M keep the area around debris. The Maintena	laintenance Department to the dumpsters free of			be monitored though the QAPI monthly meetings.	,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345285	B. WING _			C 05/16/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00/10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 814	Continued From page was not sure when the scheduled.	e as as a see next pick up date was	F8	14		

PRINTED: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED

(X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION 3:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		NH0382	B. WING		05/16/2019
					1 00/10/2013
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, S		
MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND R	EHAB	0 HERITAGE CIRCLE ENDERSONVILLE, N		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	l (VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 040	.2209(A) INFECTION	CONTROL	L 040		6/13/19
	maintain an infection purpose of providing	ent and preventing the	nd		
	facility failed to have a who was responsible complete a course in infection control. The findings included On 05/16/19 at 2:28 F conducted with the St Coordinator (SDC) widesignated staff mem control for the facility. not attended a course infection control and with to attend a course. Scurrently no staff mem received the required On 05/16/19 at 2:55 F conducted with the Adwas aware of the stat they were currently in corporation. She concurrently in the facility in an approved progratine 2 staff members were quired training both	ew and staff interviews, the a designated staff member for infection control an approved program for PM an interview was saff Development no confirmed she was ber in charge of infection. The SDC stated she had a in an approved program for was not currently registered he added there was on the facility who had infection control training. PM an interview was deministrator who stated she in regulation and explained transition with a new firmed there were no staff or who had attended a course am for infection control and	or d	A. On 6/1/19 Karen Rowan became employed at this facility and is Spice Certified. B. We will send qualified person/person to be trained and the first training is set for 10/28-10/30 2019 and registration not until 7/15/2019. C. During the hiring process for SDC/infection control will check for SP certification and if not see that person set up with the 10/28-10/30 session th not available for registration until 7/15/This will be in effect by 6/13/19. D. The CEO and DON will check mon to report to QAPI that there is a SPICE certified person and if not that some training is set up or being set up for the person. This will be ongoing to insure compliance. POC completed by 6/13/2019	et up is PICE is at is (19. htthly E

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 06/07/19

TITLE

PRINTED: 06/24/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

NH0382 8. WING	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MOUNTAIN HOME HEALTH AND REHAB 200 HERITAGE CIRCLE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L 040 Continued From page 1 of Nursing, who would be starting in 2 weeks, to attend the required course in infection control but she had not yet been registered to attend a			NH0382	B. WING		05/1	6/2019
CX4) ID PREFIX TAG COntinued From page 1 CONTINUED FROM White with the required course in infection control but she had not yet been registered to attend a ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORREC	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ATE, ZIP CODE		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L 040 Continued From page 1 of Nursing, who would be starting in 2 weeks, to attend the required course in infection control but she had not yet been registered to attend a	MOUNTAI	N HOME HEALTH AND R	FHAR		28791		
of Nursing, who would be starting in 2 weeks, to attend the required course in infection control but she had not yet been registered to attend a	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE	COMPLETE
	L 040	of Nursing, who would attend the required co she had not yet been	d be starting in 2 weeks, to burse in infection control but	L 040			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM STATE FORM ZPI711 If continuation sheet 2 of 2